
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 7/24/2019 Needed for 8/8/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

1 PUERTO RICO 42 44 -8 52 123.810

2 HAWAII 23 24 -3 27 117.391

3 PHILIPPINES 49 51 -4 55 112.245

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 738 774 -54 828 112.195

5 IDAHO 568 596 -18 614 108.099

* 6 WISCONSIN 3,671 3,854 -58 3,912 106.565

7 DIST OF COL 166 174 -2 176 106.024

* 8 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,401 -9 2,410 105.378

* 9 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,358 3 1,355 104.714

* 10 MONTANA 1,133 1,189 11 1,178 103.972

11 ALASKA 1,402 1,472 19 1,453 103.638

* 12 ARIZONA 7,343 7,710 113 7,597 103.459

* 13 IOWA 4,289 4,503 76 4,427 103.218

* 14 FLORIDA 19,264 20,227 403 19,824 102.907

15 ALABAMA 2,022 2,123 47 2,076 102.671

* 16 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,344 32 1,312 102.500

17 DELAWARE 2,275 2,388 65 2,323 102.110

18 WYOMING 1,221 1,282 37 1,245 101.966

19 UTAH 576 604 17 587 101.910

20 VERMONT 3,873 4,066 123 3,943 101.807

21 NEVADA 450 472 15 457 101.556

22 GEORGIA 4,614 4,844 164 4,680 101.430

23 FRANCE 241 253 10 243 100.830

* 24 INDIANA 38,592 40,521 1,722 38,799 100.536

* 25 NEBRASKA 6,727 7,063 312 6,751 100.357

26 NEW JERSEY 9,776 10,264 458 9,806 100.307

27 ILLINOIS 14,261 14,974 682 14,292 100.217

28 CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,799 538 11,261 100.205

* 29 MICHIGAN 23,611 24,791 1,161 23,630 100.080

30 MARYLAND 16,173 16,981 839 16,142 99.808

31 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 720 37 683 99.563

32 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 65,117 3,437 61,680 99.457

33 TEXAS 6,321 6,637 368 6,269 99.177

34 NEW YORK 29,958 31,455 1,808 29,647 98.962

35 MAINE 2,610 2,740 160 2,580 98.851

36 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,864 112 1,752 98.649

37 MINNESOTA 11,518 12,093 731 11,362 98.646

38 KANSAS 6,559 6,886 416 6,470 98.643

39 OHIO 30,523 32,049 1,949 30,100 98.614

40 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,776 111 1,665 98.404

41 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,756 362 5,394 98.395

42 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,677 168 2,509 98.392

43 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,691 109 1,582 98.200

44 VIRGINIA 4,379 4,597 347 4,250 97.054

45 LOUISIANA 1,919 2,014 155 1,859 96.873

46 WASHINGTON 2,632 2,763 221 2,542 96.581

47 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 6,511 571 5,940 95.791

48 OREGON 1,576 1,654 175 1,479 93.845

49 RHODE ISLAND 291 305 32 273 93.814

50 KENTUCKY 3,187 3,346 363 2,983 93.599

51 COLORADO 3,245 3,407 375 3,032 93.436

52 ARKANSAS 573 601 67 534 93.194

53 MISSOURI 3,632 3,813 538 3,275 90.171

54 NORTH DAKOTA 853 895 222 673 78.898

55 MEXICO 30 31 12 19 63.333

Grand Totals 371,020 389,544 19,537 370,007 99.727

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: August 8, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 27 117.391 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,355 104.714

PHILIPPINES 49 55 112.245 MONTANA 1,133 1,178 103.972

IDAHO 568 614 108.099 WYOMING 1,221 1,245 101.966

ALASKA 1,402 1,453 103.638 NEBRASKA 6,727 6,751 100.357

ARIZONA 7,343 7,597 103.459 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 683 99.563

UTAH 576 587 101.910 TEXAS 6,321 6,269 99.177

NEVADA 450 457 101.556 KANSAS 6,559 6,470 98.643

CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,261 100.205 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,665 98.404

WASHINGTON 2,632 2,542 96.581 COLORADO 3,245 3,032 93.436

OREGON 1,576 1,479 93.845 NORTH DAKOTA 853 673 78.898

Totals 25,857 26,072 100.831 MEXICO 30 19 63.333

Totals 29,761 29,340 98.585

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,912 106.565 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 4,427 103.218 DIST OF COL 166 176 106.024

INDIANA 38,592 38,799 100.536 DELAWARE 2,275 2,323 102.110

ILLINOIS 14,261 14,292 100.217 VERMONT 3,873 3,943 101.807

MICHIGAN 23,611 23,630 100.080 FRANCE 241 243 100.830

MINNESOTA 11,518 11,362 98.646 NEW JERSEY 9,776 9,806 100.307

OHIO 30,523 30,100 98.614 MARYLAND 16,173 16,142 99.808

MISSOURI 3,632 3,275 90.171 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 61,680 99.457

Totals 130,097 129,797 99.769 NEW YORK 29,958 29,647 98.962

MAINE 2,610 2,580 98.851

CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,752 98.649

MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,394 98.395

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,509 98.392

PUERTO RICO 42 52 123.810 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 5,940 95.791

MISSISSIPPI 738 828 112.195 RHODE ISLAND 291 273 93.814

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,410 105.378 Totals 143,389 142,408 99.316

FLORIDA 19,264 19,824 102.907

ALABAMA 2,022 2,076 102.671

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,312 102.500

GEORGIA 4,614 4,680 101.430 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,582 98.200 8/8/2019 371,020 370,007 99.727

VIRGINIA 4,379 4,250 97.054

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,859 96.873 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,187 2,983 93.599 8/8/2018 365,903

ARKANSAS 573 534 93.194  

Totals 41,916 42,390 101.131 Difference: 4,104

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


